
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 19.5 0.2 664 26,294 26,294 91,217 28.8

2 晴れ時々曇り 26.8 7.8 2,445 96,822 123,116 182,434 67.5

3 晴れのち曇り 24.6 7.3 2,661 105,376 228,492 273,652 83.5

4 曇り 23.9 2.3 1,838 72,785 301,277 364,869 82.6

5 晴れ時々曇り 15.3 6.0 2,914 115,394 416,671 456,086 91.4

6 曇り時々晴れ 15.6 1.2 1,159 45,896 462,568 547,303 84.5

7 晴れ時々曇り 14.0 4.6 2,540 100,584 563,152 638,521 88.2

8 晴れ時々曇り 19.1 12.0 3,463 137,135 700,286 729,738 96.0

9 曇り 20.2 0.1 1,410 55,836 756,122 820,955 92.1

10 曇り 19.9 0.0 469 18,572 774,695 912,172 84.9

11 曇りのち晴れ 22.4 4.9 1,793 71,003 845,698 1,003,390 84.3

12 晴れ時々曇り 26.8 8.3 2,719 107,672 953,370 1,094,607 87.1

13 曇り時々晴れ 18.6 2.3 1,505 59,598 1,012,968 1,185,824 85.4

14 晴れ一時雨 19.9 11.6 3,363 133,175 1,146,143 1,277,041 89.7

15 曇り 24.0 2.2 2,024 80,150 1,226,293 1,368,259 89.6

16 曇り一時雨 22.8 1.0 1,411 55,876 1,282,169 1,459,476 87.9

17 曇り時々雨 16.0 0.0 142 5,623 1,287,792 1,550,693 83.0

18 晴れのち曇り 23.5 9.0 2,899 114,800 1,402,592 1,641,910 85.4

19 曇り時々雨 17.0 0.0 826 32,710 1,435,302 1,733,128 82.8

20 曇り一時雨 11.7 0.0 916 36,274 1,471,576 1,824,345 80.7

21 曇り一時雨 13.7 0.0 1,060 41,976 1,513,552 1,915,562 79.0

22 晴れ時々曇り 19.3 7.4 2,614 103,514 1,617,066 2,006,779 80.6

23 晴れ時々曇り 23.9 8.6 2,754 109,058 1,726,124 2,097,997 82.3

24 晴れのち時々曇り 26.5 11.2 3,079 121,928 1,848,053 2,189,214 84.4

25 曇り一時雨 21.0 7.9 2,848 112,781 1,960,834 2,280,431 86.0

26 曇り 23.7 6.6 2,442 96,703 2,057,537 2,371,648 86.8

27 曇り一時雨 22.5 1.8 1,417 56,113 2,113,650 2,462,866 85.8

28 晴 20.1 10.6 3,149 124,700 2,238,350 2,554,083 87.6

29 晴れ時々曇り 20.3 11.6 3,139 124,304 2,362,655 2,645,300 89.3

30 晴れ時々曇り 23.2 14.0 3,314 131,234 2,493,889 2,736,517 91.1

31 晴 27.5 13.7 3,148 124,661 2,618,550 2,827,735 92.6

℃ h 66,125

20.8 5.62 2133.1

4.87 2346.1

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績  160W×3400枚 2020年5月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥84,469

  月目標値(/日) ¥91,217

月合計 ¥2,618,550
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